
BLAKELY ADVOCACY INSTITUTE 
Trial Advocacy Adjunct Roster 

Spring 2026 
 

Gabriela Barake (Admin Asst.) 
gbarake@jw.com 

Dan Kasprzak 
dkasprzak@jdkglaw.com 

  
Jessica Barger 
barger@wrightclosebarger.com 

Nick Lawson 
Nick.lawson@lmbusnesslaw.com 

  
Erik Baumann 
ebaumann@hudgins-law.com 

Amy Mitchell 
amitchell@spencerfane.com 

  
Hon. Chad Bridges 
chadforjudge@gmail.com 

Kenneth R. Phillips 
kenneth@phillipsandphillipslaw.com 

  
Andrew Dao 
adao@dalyblack.com 

Jimmy Ray 
jray@dawray.com 

  
Willie (Bill) Daw 
wbdaw@dawray.com 

Derrick Reed 
derrick@srapllc.com 

  
Scott Ellis 
sellis@foley.com 

Hon. Ravi Sandill 
rksandill@judgesandill.com 

  
Mike Friess 
mcfriess@central.uh.edu 

Janan Sharaf 
jannicshar86@icloud.com 

  
Hon. Tanya Garrison 
tanyagarrison157@yahoo.com 

Hon. Barbara Stalder 
barb.stalder@gmail.com 

  
Mike Griffin 
michael@griffinandgriffin.us 

John P. Venzke 
jvenzke@dawray.com 

  
Penn Huston 
phuston@mouerhuston.com 

Tyler White 
twhit1818@gmail.com 
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